
Bengal College of Engineering and Technology 

BCET/G-49/24 

Sub: Revised Fee structure for B.Tech. Students admitted on 1" yr & 2nd yr (Lateral Entry) in 
session 2023-2024. 

In pursuance to our earlier Notice regarding revision of fee vide notice No. BCET/G-1/24 dated 

24.02.2024 for revising the existing fee for 1" year and 2"d year (lateral entry) students admitted in the 
academic session 2023-24, the Management has taken due consideration of students' request during 
discussion on 05.03.2024 as well as Govt's notice and agreed to provide relaxation on revised fee 
structure. Management has decided now to enhance semester fees (limited to Rs. 10,000.00) from 
2nd Semester to 8h Semester only over earlier fee structure. 

2nd 

After such revision students are now advised to pay the revised fee structure from 2d semester 
onwards: 

1 year (2023-2024) B.Tech.(CSE,IT & AIML) 
2nd Senm. 3rd Sem. ath Sem. 5th Sem. 6th Sem. 

Rs.52,450.00 Rs.53,450.00 Rs.53,450.00 Rs.54,450.00 Rs.54,450.00 

Durgapur-713212 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 

Rs.53,450.00 

CC: 

year Lateral Entry(2023-2024) B.Tech. (CSE, IT) 
4th Sem. 6th Sem. 

Rs.54,450.00 
sth Sem. 

Rs.54,450.00 

All Notice Board 
All HODs' 

Date :05.032024 

This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

The fee will be required to be deposited through online fee payment process vide our website 
(www.bcetdgp.ac.in) from 05.03.2024 and last date of submission of fees is 30.03.2024. 

7th Sem. 
Rs.55,450.00 

Only those, who intend to avail hostel accommodation, have to pay Rs.30,000/- or Rs.35,000/ 
or Rs.38,000/- as per their choice of accommodation along with semester and others fees on or before 
30.03.2024. A single combined draft containing semester fee, hostel charges and other fees may 
also be accepted. The demand draft is to be made in favour of "Bengal College of Engineering 
and Technology " payable at Durgapur. 

7th Sem. 

Rs.55,450.00 

After 30.03.2024, the amount will be required to be deposited along with a fine of Rs.100/- per 
day for each day of delay. 

Vikram Sarabhai Boys' Hostel, Homi J. Bhaba Boys' Hostel 
Kalpana Chawla Girls' Hostel, Sunita Williams Girls' Hostel, 

gth Sem. 

Rs.55,450.00 

i) Chairman, i)Director, ii) Principal,iv) Manager(Admn.& Pro),v)HOD(F&A) 

gth Sem. 
Rs.55,450.00 

Prof. (Dr.) P.K. 
(Principal) 
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